PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5481302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT MOELLENBERG	02/10/2014
HAL ROBIN ARONSON	02/10/2014
DAVID M. MILLER	02/10/2014
LAURA ETHEL STACHEL	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WE CARE SOLAR	
Street Address:	3009 HILLEGRASS AVENUE	
City:	BERKELEY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15808761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 663-1100

Email: harmstrong@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 1111 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WECRP001C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Armstrong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=WECRP001_Assignment_for_recordation#page1.tif source=WECRP001_Assignment_for_recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 505434502 REEL: 048926 FRAME: 0782

PATENT Attorney Docket No. WCS001 Client/Matter No. 90334.1941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brent Moellenberg, resident of San Francisco, CA, county of San Francisco, CA, Hal Robin Aronson, resident of Berkeley, CA, county of Alameda, CA, Alameda, CA, David M. Miller, resident of Berkeley, CA, county of Alameda, CA, and Laura Ethel Stachel, resident of Berkeley, CA, county of Alameda, CA, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to a PORTABLE SOLAR POWER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, for which we are making or we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified by Docket No. WCS001 and Client/Matter No. 90334.1941, in the law firm of HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP, 2 North Cascade Avenue, Suite 1300, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903, and which was executed on PClo. 2014, assigned serial no. 14/177,912 and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, WE CARE Solar, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, a California corporation, whose mailing address is 3009 Hillegass Avenue, Berkeley, CA 94705, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, upon consideration of our employment and other good and valuable consideration, the adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both of the United States and of other countries, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute such additional

Vs.CS - 090384/001941 - 200759 v1

assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in applying for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reexamined, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of other countries, or inventor's certificates, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes in action accruing as a result of such applications, certificates, or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, certificates, or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with Customer No. 25235 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: 10 Feb. 2014

Brent Moellenberg

Date: 10 Feb. 2014

Hal Robin Aronson

Date: 10 Feb. 2014

Date: 10 Feb. 2014

.CS - 090334/901941 - 209750 vt